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Friday 6th October 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 
 
1935       2023 

 
 
Flagpole  
You may have noticed something new in the playground! Our lovely new flag and flagpole which 
were erected last week. It was requested by the School Council and generously funded by The 
Friends of Broughton School (FOBS). 
 
World Mental Health Day – 10th October 
World Mental Health Day is celebrated annually on the 10th October. The theme for 2023, set by the 
World Foundation of Mental Health, is ‘Mental health is a universal human right’.  World Mental 
Health Day is about raising awareness of mental health and driving positive change for everyone’s 
mental health. It’s also a chance to talk about mental health, how we need to look after it, and how 
important it is to get help if you are struggling.  
Please see the link attached for further information, advice and support.  
https://www.mentalhealth.org.uk/our-work/public-engagement/world-mental-health-day 
 

Kettering Swim Club 
Please see the attached leaflet about opportunities for Stage 6+ swimmers. 
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Cup of Kindness  
This week’s winner from Year 4. 

 

  
Dates for the Months Ahead 

 

October 

Monday 9th October   Yr5   Trip to Holdenby House 

Monday 16th October   Whole school  Parents’ Evening 
Tuesday 17th October - 9.15am New intake  School Tour (Full) 
Tuesday 17th October   Whole School  Parents’ Evening  
 

November 

Thursday 2nd November - 9.15am New intake  School Tour  
Thursday 2nd November - 9am Whole school  Online registration deadline for 

E-consent for flu vaccinations 
Tuesday 7th November  Whole School  Flu vaccinations (E-consent needed) 
Thursday 9th November   Whole School  School photos; individuals & siblings 

Thursday 16th November - 9.15am New intake  School Tour  
Tuesday 28th November - 9.15am New intake  School Tour  

 

December 

Wednesday 20th December  Whole School  Trip to Cinderella panto at Corby Cube 

TBC     Whole school  Christmas Dinner 

 

Term Break School Closes Back to School 

October Half Term  Friday October 20th 3.15/20pm Tuesday 31st October  

Christmas Wednesday 20th December 2.00pm Thursday 4th January 2024 

February half term Friday 17th February 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 26th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Half Term Friday 24th May 3.15/20pm 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Friday 19th July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Enjoy the weekend,   

 
Claire Shortt,  

Headteacher 



 
Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class teacher: 

Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk 

Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Ferguson: g.ferguson@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk  

 

Any concerns about ordering school lunches: 

office@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts: 

bursar@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk  
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